



Condolences may be sent to the family at www.allenmortuaries.com





George P. Bradshaw 1946 - 2024





IN LOVING MEMORY



George P. Bradshaw 1946 - 2024

In Remembrance of



George Pehrson Bradshaw

Born September 16, 1946 - Logan, Utah Died January 26, 2024 - Logan, Utah

PALLBEARERS

John Fonnesbeck Dan Fonnesbeck Samuel E. Pehrson William F. Needham

Lorenzo Pehrson Joseph C. Needham Christian J. Needham

HONORARY PALLBEARERS

Steve Harris

Sylvan Eugene Needham III

Steven Pehrson

GRAVESIDE SERVICES

Friday, February 2, 2024 - 11:30 AM Logan City Cemetery Bishop Frank Coppin, Conducting

The family prayer was given by Sylvan Euguene Needham III prior to the graveside service.

> Lunch to follow at 55 North 200 West Logan, Utah 84321

In Remembrance of



George Pehrson Bradshaw

Born September 16, 1946 - Logan, Utah Died January 26, 2024 - Logan, Utah

PALLBEARERS

John Fonnesbeck Dan Fonnesbeck Samuel E. Pehrson William F. Needham

Lorenzo Pehrson Joseph C. Needham Christian J. Needham

HONORARY PALLBEARERS

GRAVESIDE SERVICES

Friday, February 2, 2024 - 11:30 AM Logan City Cemetery Bishop Frank Coppin, Conducting

The family prayer was given by Sylvan Euguene Needham III prior to the graveside service.

Remarks..... Open Microphone

Dedication of Grave Steven Pehrson

Farewell Tribute Joseph C. Needham "Castor and Pollux" Act 1 Scene 3 "Tristes Apprets"

Lunch to follow at 55 North 200 West Logan, Utah 84321

Steve Harris Sylvan Eugene Needham III Steven Pehrson